Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:- Assigning DDO powers.

Government Order No. 127.Edu of 2022

Dated:- 16 - 03-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the delegation of drawing and disbursing powers to following officers indicated against each till regular heads are posted in the said institutions:

S.No.	Name of the institution whose DDO powers ar to be delegated	authorized to hold the DDO
1. 2.	HSS Poonch, GHSS Poonch	Principal HSS Jhullas
	Principal HSS Islamabad Principal HSS Moungri	Principal HSS Chandak
·	7FO Ghagual	Principal HSS Panchari Principal HSS Ghagwal

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K. Singh),

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department,

No: Edu-Gaz/16/2021-01

Dated: 16.03.2022.

Copy to the :-

- 1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 2. Director, School Education, Jammu.
- 3. Chief Education Officer, Poonch, Udhampur and Samba.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. I/C Website/Govt. Order file (w.2s.c.).

7. Government Order File/Stock file.

(Mayank Sharma) JKAS.

Under Secretary to Government.

School Education Department.